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BILL MURPHY, AGENT I—Barn 4

41 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Giant Redwood
71 dkb/b.f. .........Include ....................................................Kiki Chacer

BLAKE-ALBINA THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

6 b.f..................Tizway.....................................................Blues Legend
20 b.c. ................Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Coquihalla
140 b.f..................Temple City ............................................Tap’n Tango

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

125 b.c. ................Declaration of War ..................................Shehadmefromhello

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

17 ch.f. ...............More Than Ready ...................................Clear Pearl
157 ch.f. ...............Stormy Atlantic .......................................Wynning Is Sweet

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT X—Barn 8

23 b.f..................The Factor ...............................................Dances With Ashley

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XII—Barn 8

29 dkb/b.c. .........The Factor ...............................................Dovie
96 ch.f. ...............Animal Kingdom ....................................Mazzy (ARG)

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XX—Barn 8

78 b.c. ................Scat Daddy ..............................................Last Song
160 gr/ro.f. ...........The Factor ...............................................Amor de Palacio

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXIV—Barn 8

81 dkb/b.f. .........Gio Ponti ................................................Lost Quarry
83 b.c. ................Tizway.....................................................Love to Score

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXVI—Barn 8

11 b.c. ................Declaration of War ..................................Brief Look (GB)
44 b.f..................Declaration of War ..................................Gold D’ Medaglia
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BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXVII—Barn 8

62 dkb/b.c. .........The Factor ...............................................Jane’s the Name

BONA TERRA STUD LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

103 b.f..................Temple City ............................................Our Matilda
158 ch.c. ..............Flat Out ..................................................Abolinna

BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD, INC., AGENT—Barn 3

56 ch.c. ..............Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Indian Spell
110 b.c. ................Divine Park .............................................Quality Included

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

5 b.c. ................Elusive Quality ........................................Blue Dress
112 b.c. ................Medaglia d’Oro .......................................Queen of Denmark
129 b.f..................Animal Kingdom ....................................Sky Song (IRE)

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR MINEOLA FARM

138 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Sustain

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 3

47 ch.c. ..............Raison D’etat ..........................................Greenapple Martini

CARA BLOODSTOCK (BERNARD MCCORMACK), AGENT—Barn 3

14 b.c. ................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Cast Call

CARA BLOODSTOCK (BERNARD MCCORMACK), AGENT I—Barn 3

31 ch.f. ...............Data Link ................................................Druidess

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 3

2 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Bella Ballado

CHILLY BLEAK FARM—Barn 3

144 b.c. ................Verrazano ................................................Trishas Even
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27

CLARKLAND FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

163 b.c. ................Lemon Drop Kid ....................................Annihilation

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

27 ch.f. ...............Red Rocks (IRE) .....................................Diamond Dilemma (IRE)
36 dkb/b.f. .........Run Away and Hide ................................Fifth Avenue Style
39 dkb/b.f. .........More Than Ready ...................................Garden in the Rain (FR)
46 b.c. ................English Channel ......................................Gold Necklace (IRE)
58 ch.f. ...............Declaration of War ..................................Indy Pendence
116 b.c. ................Declaration of War ..................................Royal Opportunity
168 ch.c. ..............Malibu Moon ..........................................Article Rare

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR FOREVER SPRING FARM LLC

38 dkb/b.f. .........Verrazano ................................................Force One (GB)

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT VII—Barn 8

122 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Shamoiselle

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT XIV—Barn 8

40 b.f..................Majestic Warrior ......................................Garzacountyqueen

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT XV—Barn 8

53 b.f..................Declaration of War ..................................Hurrican Source (IRE)

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 8

9 b.c. ................English Channel ......................................Bounding Away (IRE)
32 gr/ro.c. ..........Exchange Rate .........................................Dynarama
57 b.f..................Blame ......................................................Indian Valley
120 b.f..................Declaration of War ..................................Sayedah (IRE)
131 dkb/b.f. .........Musketier (GER) .....................................Soul of Nataka
154 b.c. ................Declaration of War ..................................Wicked Temper

EQUUS FARM (JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT —Barn 3

124 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Skymynx
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EQUUS FARM (JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT II—Barn 3

143 b.c. ................Temple City ............................................Travel Plans

FOUNDATIONS FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

16 ch.c. ..............Declaration of War ..................................Changethechannel

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

8 dkb/b.c. .........Hard Spun ..............................................Bola De Cristal (IRE)
89 b.c. ................Data Link ................................................Malaysia (GB)
107 b.c. ................Red Rocks (IRE) .....................................Porspoder (IRE)
121 dkb/b.c. .........Elusive Quality ........................................Seeking Sheba
126 gr/ro.f. ...........Mizzen Mast............................................Silimiss (GB)
165 ch.f. ...............Musketier (GER) .....................................Araksia

GAULSTOWN STUD LLC, AGENT—Barn 3

97 b.f..................Gio Ponti ................................................Miss Prosody

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 1

68 dkb/b.c. .........Gio Ponti ................................................Jule Royale
91 ch.f. ...............More Than Ready ...................................Maude S
106 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Overseen
109 dkb/b.c. .........Gio Ponti ................................................Promulgation
152 b.f..................War Command .......................................Visit Copenhagen
159 dkb/b.c. .........Magician (IRE) .......................................Alyssa’s Dream

HURSTLAND FARM (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS, JR.), AGENT—Barn 1

26 b.f..................Get Stormy..............................................Destiny’s Reward
42 ch.c. ..............Run Away and Hide ................................Gimmeakissee

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 3

22 gr/ro.f. ...........Noble Mission (GB) ................................Cozy Gain
76 b.f..................Street Sense .............................................La Rignana
99 dkb/b.f. .........Blame ......................................................Miz Topgallant

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT—Barn 1

66 b.f..................Verrazano ................................................Josette (IRE)
101 b.f..................War Front................................................On Parade
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LANTERN HILL FARM LLC, AGENT I—Barn 3

169 ch.c. ..............Point of Entry .........................................Aspen Whisper

LANTERN HILL FARM LLC, AGENT II—Barn 3

75 dkb/b.c. .........Tapizar ....................................................Lady Siphonica

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 3

34 b.f..................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Empiress
64 b.c. ................Temple City ............................................Jivin’

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 3

118 b.f..................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Samurai’s Honor

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

69 ch.c. ..............English Channel ......................................Julie’s Love (GB)
115 dkb/b.f. .........Red Rocks (IRE) .....................................Ransom the Kitten
133 dkb/b.f. .........Declaration of War ..................................Spring Blossom

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JAMES A. & JANE N. FRASER

148 b.c. ................Magician (IRE) .......................................Tweedy (IRE)

MJK BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 2

72 b.c. ................Red Rocks (IRE) .....................................Kitten’s Kitten

MJK BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 2

51 dkb/b.c. .........English Channel ......................................Hard Lesson

MOREAU BLOODSTOCK INT’L, INC.—Barn 3

61 b.c. ................Magician (IRE) .......................................Ivory Meadow

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—Barn 1

88 b.f..................Elusive Quality ........................................Make Waves
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PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 1

60 b.c. ................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Invigor

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 1

161 ch.f. ...............Mizzen Mast............................................Annatlantic

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 1

4 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Birdie Birdie

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 1

145 b.c. ................Discreet Cat ............................................Truly Blushed

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 1

156 b.f..................Archarcharch ...........................................W W Old School

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 1

21 b.f..................Data Link ................................................Cosi Celeste

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 1

82 b.f..................Tale of the Cat .........................................Loure

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 1

150 gr/ro.c. ..........Gio Ponti ................................................Vapour Musing (GB)

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 1

93 ch.c. ..............Noble Mission (GB) ................................Maxine’s Hymn

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 1

1 b.c. ................Gio Ponti ................................................Beautifulballerina

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 1

108 dkb/b.c. .........Magician (IRE) .......................................Prevention



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam
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PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XII—Barn 1

3 dkb/b.f. .........English Channel ......................................Between Raindrops
80 gr/ro.c. ..........Red Rocks (IRE) .....................................Little Journey (FR)

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XIII—Barn 1

25 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Desant

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 1

63 dkb/b.f. .........Arch ........................................................Golden Causeway (GB)

PAUL TACKETT—Barn 3

19 b.c. ................Artie Schiller ...........................................Conquest Lil Miss

ROMANS RACING & SALES, AGENT—Barn 2

135 ch.f. ...............Declaration of War ..................................Stellabymoonlight
170 dkb/b.f. .........Declaration of War ..................................Autumn Ash

RUNNYMEDE FARM, INC., AGENT—Barn 1

74 ch.c. ..............Animal Kingdom ....................................Lady of Akita
146 b.f..................Temple City ............................................Turtle River
171 ch.f. ...............Noble Mission (GB) ................................Avaricity

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT IV—Barn 4

55 dkb/b.c. .........Distorted Humor ....................................In Bloom

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT VI—Barn 4

79 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Lily Luna

SHAWHAN PLACE LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

134 ch.f. ...............First Samurai ...........................................Starlite Starbrite

SHAWHAN PLACE LLC, AGENT I—Barn 4

114 b.f..................Data Link ................................................Rahfees Fairy

SIERRA FARM—Barn 4

45 ch.c. ..............Elusive Quality ........................................Golden Flair
100 b.c. ................Artie Schiller ...........................................Nellie Bly
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SKARA BRAE STABLES, AGENT—Barn 4

15 dkb/b.c. .........Exchange Rate .........................................Cayman Sunrise
151 b.f..................Exchange Rate .........................................Vesper Cat

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 4

67 dkb/b.c. .........Blame ......................................................Joyce Jenkins
90 b.f..................Declaration of War ..................................Marwood

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 4

149 ch.c. ..............Noble Mission (GB) ................................Two Harbors

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 4

73 ch.f. ...............Stormy Atlantic .......................................Lady Guiseppina (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR ALASTAR THOROUGHBRED COMPANY LLC

92 gr/ro.c. ..........Medaglia d’Oro .......................................Boat’s Ghost

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR STONESTREET BRED & RAISED

117 dkb/b.f. .........More Than Ready ...................................Sally Bowles (SAF)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 2

132 gr/ro.f. ...........Exchange Rate .........................................Spider Dust

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

59 gr/ro.f. ...........Mizzen Mast............................................Infanta (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

141 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Through the Clouds

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

30 gr/ro.c. ..........Exchange Rate .........................................Down
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 2

49 ch.f. ...............Data Link ................................................Happy Flight

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

85 b.c. ................Scat Daddy ..............................................Madera Dancer
94 b.c. ................More Than Ready ...................................Maxxi Arte (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

119 ch.c. ..............Noble Mission (GB) ................................Sandsarita

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

12 b.f..................Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Brushwork
33 b.c. ................Real Solution ...........................................Easy Slam
43 b.c. ................Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Ginger Swirl
113 ch.c. ..............Real Solution ...........................................Queen’s Causeway
139 b.f..................Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Swift Sword
164 ch.c. ..............Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Anura (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

54 dkb/b.c. .........Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Imagistic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

52 ch.f. ...............Ghostzapper ............................................Holyano

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

95 b.c. ................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Mayoress (GB)
105 b.f..................The Factor ...............................................Overrated
153 dkb/b.c. .........Data Link ................................................Wallstreeter

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

86 b.c. ................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Mahkama

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 2

127 dkb/b.f. .........Magician (IRE) .......................................Sisheba
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

142 b.c. ................Animal Kingdom ....................................Tout Charmant

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

84 b.c. ................Scat Daddy ..............................................Luvly Rita
102 ch.f. ...............Elusive Quality ........................................Our Drama Queen (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

28 b.c. ................Exceed And Excel ....................................Doldrums
35 b.c. ................Justin Phillip ...........................................Escape to Victory (GB)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

130 b.c. ................Distorted Humor ....................................Sleepytime (IRE)

TIMBER TOWN—Barn 3
(MR. & MRS. T. WAYNE SWEEZEY), AGENT
FOR R. S. EVANS

24 b.f..................Magician (IRE) .......................................Delmarva
123 b.c. ................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Shared Hope

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 2

10 ch.f. ...............English Channel ......................................Bourbon N Burley
13 ch.f. ...............Broken Vow.............................................Bureaucat
104 gr/ro.c. ..........The Factor ...............................................Our Republic
137 ch.f. ...............Noble Mission (GB) ................................Striking Example

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR LEGEND LAND FARM

167 dkb/b.c. .........Magician (IRE) .......................................Argentina

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR RHINESHIRE FARM LLC

128 ch.c. ..............Data Link ................................................Sky Fraulein
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VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

48 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Halo Dolly
50 dkb/b.c. .........Scat Daddy ..............................................Harbingerofthings
111 dkb/b.f. .........Dominus .................................................Que Belle

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 2

37 b.f..................Animal Kingdom ....................................Final Sense

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

98 dkb/b.f. .........Scat Daddy ..............................................Miss Shangai

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

70 ch.f. ...............Temple City ............................................Just a Jingle

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 4

18 dkb/b.c. .........Blame ......................................................Collect the Fee
77 b.c. ................Exchange Rate .........................................Lastroseofsummer (IRE)
136 b.f..................Soldat ......................................................Storm Mesa
155 b.f..................English Channel ......................................Williams Bay
162 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Annie’s Apple
166 b.c. ................Soldat ......................................................Ardara

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT IV—Barn 4

65 b.f..................Verrazano ................................................J J’s Pattern
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Animal Kingdom: Colts, 74, 142. Fillies, 
37, 96, 129.

Arch: Filly, 63.
Archarcharch: Filly, 156.
Artie Schiller: Colts, 19, 100.

Blame: Colts, 18, 67. Fillies, 57, 99.
Broken Vow: Filly, 13.

Data Link: Colts, 89, 128, 153. Fillies, 21, 
31, 49, 114.

Declaration of War: Colts, 11, 16, 116, 
125, 154. Fillies, 44, 53, 58, 90, 120, 
133, 135, 170.

Discreet Cat: Colt, 145.
Distorted Humor: Colts, 55, 130.
Divine Park: Colt, 110.
Dominus: Filly, 111.

Elusive Quality: Colts, 5, 45, 121. Fillies, 
88, 102.

English Channel: Colts, 9, 46, 51, 69. 
Fillies, 3, 10, 155.

Exceed And Excel: Colt, 28.
Exchange Rate: Colts, 15, 30, 32, 77. 

Fillies, 132, 151.

First Samurai: Filly, 134.
Flat Out: Colt, 158.

Get Stormy: Filly, 26.
Ghostzapper: Filly, 52.
Gio Ponti: Colts, 1, 68, 109, 150. Fillies, 

81, 97.

Hard Spun: Colt, 8.

Include: Filly, 71.

Justin Phillip: Colt, 35.

Kitten’s Joy: Colts, 20, 43, 54, 56, 164. 
Fillies, 12, 139.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 163.

Magician (IRE): Colts, 61, 108, 148, 159, 
167. Fillies, 24, 127.

Majestic Warrior: Filly, 40.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 168.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 92, 112.
Mizzen Mast: Fillies, 59, 126, 161.
More Than Ready: Colt, 94. Fillies, 17, 

39, 91, 117.
Musketier (GER): Fillies, 131, 165.

Noble Mission (GB): Colts, 14, 60, 86, 
93, 95, 119, 123, 149. Fillies, 22, 34, 
118, 137, 171.

Point of Entry: Colt, 169.

Raison d’Etat: Colt, 47.
Real Solution: Colts, 33, 113.
Red Rocks (IRE): Colts, 72, 80, 107.

Fillies, 27, 115.
Run Away and Hide: Colt, 42. Filly, 36.

Scat Daddy: Colts, 50, 78, 84, 85. Filly, 
98.

Soldat: Colt, 166. Filly, 136.
Stormy Atlantic: Fillies, 73, 157.
Street Sense: Filly, 76.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 82.
Tapizar: Colt, 75.
Temple City: Colts, 4, 25, 41, 64, 106, 

124, 141, 143. Fillies, 2, 48, 70, 79, 
103, 122, 138, 140, 146, 162.

The Factor: Colts, 29, 62, 104. Fillies, 23, 
105, 160.

Tizway: Colt, 83. Filly, 6.

Verrazano: Colt, 144. Fillies, 38, 65, 66.

War Command: Filly, 152.
War Front: Filly, 101.
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Abolinna .......................................... 158
Alyssa’s Dream .................................. 159
Amor de Palacio ............................... 160
Annatlantic ...................................... 161
Annie’s Apple ................................... 162
Annihilation ..................................... 163
Anura (IRE) ..................................... 164
Araksia ............................................. 165
Ardara .............................................. 166
Argentina ......................................... 167
Article Rare ...................................... 168
Aspen Whisper ................................. 169
Autumn Ash ..................................... 170
Avaricity ........................................... 171

Beautifulballerina ................................. 1
Bella Ballado ........................................ 2
Between Raindrops............................... 3
Birdie Birdie ......................................... 4
Blue Dress ............................................ 5
Blues Legend ........................................ 6
Boat’s Ghost ....................................... 92
Bola De Cristal (IRE) ........................... 8
Bounding Away (IRE) .......................... 9
Bourbon N Burley .............................. 10
Brief Look (GB) ................................. 11
Brushwork .......................................... 12
Bureaucat ........................................... 13

Cast Call ............................................ 14
Cayman Sunrise ................................. 15
Changethechannel .............................. 16
Clear Pearl .......................................... 17
Collect the Fee ................................... 18
Conquest Lil Miss .............................. 19
Coquihalla ......................................... 20
Cosi Celeste ....................................... 21
Cozy Gain .......................................... 22

Dances With Ashley ........................... 23
Delmarva ........................................... 24
Desant ................................................ 25
Destiny’s Reward ................................ 26
Diamond Dilemma (IRE) .................. 27
Doldrums ........................................... 28
Dovie ................................................. 29
Down ................................................. 30
Druidess ............................................. 31
Dynarama .......................................... 32

Easy Slam ........................................... 33
Empiress ............................................. 34

Escape to Victory (GB) ...................... 35

Fifth Avenue Style .............................. 36
Final Sense ......................................... 37
Force One (GB) ................................. 38

Garden in the Rain (FR) .................... 39
Garzacountyqueen.............................. 40
Giant Redwood .................................. 41
Gimmeakissee .................................... 42
Ginger Swirl ....................................... 43
Gold D’ Medaglia .............................. 44
Golden Flair ....................................... 45
Gold Necklace (IRE) .......................... 46
Greenapple Martini ............................ 47

Halo Dolly ......................................... 48
Happy Flight ...................................... 49
Harbingerofthings .............................. 50
Hard Lesson ....................................... 51
Holyano ............................................. 52
Hurrican Source (IRE) ....................... 53

Imagistic............................................. 54
In Bloom ............................................ 55
Indian Spell ........................................ 56
Indian Valley ...................................... 57
Indy Pendence .................................... 58
Infanta (IRE) ...................................... 59
Invigor ............................................... 60
Ivory Meadow .................................... 61

Jane’s the Name .................................. 62
Jivin’ ................................................... 64
J J’s Pattern ......................................... 65
Josette (IRE) ....................................... 66
Joyce Jenkins ...................................... 67
Jule Royale ......................................... 68
Julie’s Love (GB)................................. 69
Just a Jingle ........................................ 70

Kiki Chacer ........................................ 71
Kitten’s Kitten .................................... 72

Lady Guiseppina (IRE) ...................... 73
Lady of Akita...................................... 74
Lady Siphonica ................................... 75
La Rignana ......................................... 76
Lastroseofsummer (IRE) ..................... 77
Last Song ........................................... 78
Lily Luna ............................................ 79
Little Journey (FR) ............................. 80
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Lost Quarry ........................................ 81
Loure ................................................. 82
Love to Score ...................................... 83
Luvly Rita .......................................... 84

Madera Dancer .................................. 85
Mahkama ........................................... 86
Make Waves ....................................... 88
Malaysia (GB) .................................... 89
Marwood ........................................... 90
Maude S ............................................. 91
Maxine’s Hymn .................................. 93
Maxxi Arte (IRE) ............................... 94
Mayoress (GB) ................................... 95
Mazzy (ARG) ..................................... 96
Miss Prosody ...................................... 97
Miss Shangai ...................................... 98
Miz Topgallant ................................... 99

Nellie Bly ......................................... 100

On Parade ........................................ 101
Our Drama Queen (IRE) ................. 102
Our Matilda ..................................... 103
Our Republic ................................... 104
Overrated ......................................... 105
Overseen .......................................... 106

Porspoder (IRE) ............................... 107
Prevention ........................................ 108
Promulgation ................................... 109

Quality Included .............................. 110
Que Belle ......................................... 111
Queen of Denmark .......................... 112
Queen’s Causeway ............................ 113

Rahfees Fairy .................................... 114
Ransom the Kitten ........................... 115
Royal Opportunity ........................... 116

Sally Bowles (SAF) ........................... 117
Samurai’s Honor ............................... 118
Sandsarita ......................................... 119

Sayedah (IRE) .................................. 120
Seeking Sheba .................................. 121
Shamoiselle ...................................... 122
Shared Hope .................................... 123
Shehadmefromhello ......................... 125
Silimiss (GB) .................................... 126
Sisheba ............................................. 127
Sky Fraulein ..................................... 128
Skymynx .......................................... 124
Sky Song (IRE) ................................ 129
Sleepytime (IRE) .............................. 130
Soul of Nataka.................................. 131
Spider Dust ...................................... 132
Spring Blossom ................................ 133
Starlite Starbrite ............................... 134
Stellabymoonlight ............................ 135
Storm Mesa ...................................... 136
Striking Example .............................. 137
Sustain ............................................. 138
Swift Sword ...................................... 139

Tap’n Tango ..................................... 140
Through the Clouds ......................... 141
Tout Charmant ................................ 142
Travel Plans ...................................... 143
Trishas Even ..................................... 144
Truly Blushed ................................... 145
Turtle River ...................................... 146
Tweedy (IRE) ................................... 148
Two Harbors .................................... 149

Vapour Musing (GB)........................ 150
Vesper Cat ........................................ 151
Visit Copenhagen ............................. 152

Wallstreeter ...................................... 153
Wicked Temper ................................ 154
Williams Bay .................................... 155
W W Old School ............................. 156
Wynning Is Sweet ............................. 157
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Ad Valorem: Colt, 69.
Afl eet Alex: Colt, 67.
A.P. Indy: Colt, 14. Fillies, 3, 58, 82, 133.
Aptitude: Colt, 108.
Arch: Colt, 166.

Bernardini: Colts, 28, 86. Filly, 21.
Broken Vow: Filly, 132.

Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 157.
Cape Cross (IRE): Filly, 59.
Carson City: Filly, 171.
Cashel Castle: Filly, 160.
Cherokee Run: Filly, 57.
Congrats: Colt, 100.
Coronado’s Quest: Colt, 29.
Cozzene: Filly, 22.

Dalakhani (IRE): Colt, 107.
Danehill: Filly, 66.
Danehill Dancer (IRE): Colts, 84, 94. 

Filly, 102.
Dansili (GB): Fillies, 38, 126.
Danzig: Colt, 5.
Darshaan (GB): Filly, 120.
Deputy Minister: Colt, 54.
Discreet Cat: Colt, 55. Filly, 12.
Dixie Union: Filly, 97.
Doc’s Leader: Colt, 42.
Dolphin Street (FR): Filly, 39.
Doneraile Court: Filly, 122.
Duke of Marmalade (IRE): Filly, 73.
Dynaformer: Colts, 32, 51.

El Prado (IRE): Colts, 4, 168.
Elusive Quality: Colt, 20. Filly, 140.
Empire Maker: Colt, 125. Fillies, 34, 137, 

146.
English Channel: Colt, 16.
Even the Score: Colts, 83, 144.

Fantastic Light: Colt, 74.
First Defence: Colt, 106.
First Samurai: Filly, 118.

Galileo (IRE): Colts, 8, 9, 46. Filly, 76.
Giant’s Causeway: Colts, 113, 164. Fillies, 

17, 96.
Gone West: Colt, 123.
Grand Reward: Colt, 64.
Grand Slam: Colt, 33.
Great Journey (JPN): Colt, 80.

Haafhd (GB): Colt, 77.
Hard Spun: Colt, 43.
Harlan’s Holiday: Filly, 40.
Holy Bull: Filly, 52.
Honour and Glory: Filly, 36.
Horse Chestnut (SAF): Filly, 26.
Horse Greeley: Colt, 19.
Hurricane Run (IRE): Filly, 53.

Include: Colt, 110.
Indian Charlie: Colt, 56.

Jules: Colt, 68.
Jump Start: Filly, 91.

Kingmambo: Colts, 112, 116.
King of Kings (IRE): Colt, 158.
Kitten’s Joy: Colt, 72. Fillies, 115, 155.

Langfuhr: Fillies, 65, 165.
London News (SAF): Filly, 117.

Machiavellian: Colt, 95.
Macho Uno: Filly, 88.
Majestic Warrior: Filly, 49.
Malibu Moon: Fillies, 31, 135.
Manduro (GER): Colt, 150.
Marlin: Filly, 90.
Meadowlake: Colt, 61.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 45, 47, 60. Filly, 

44.
Menifee: Colt, 18.
Mizzen Mast: Filly, 99.
Mountain Cat: Filly, 151.
Mr. Greeley: Colts, 30, 169. Filly, 6.
Mutakddim: Filly, 134.

Northern Afl eet: Colt, 163.
Notebook: Colt, 143.
Nureyev: Colt, 1.

Oasis Dream (GB): Colt, 148.

Perfect Soul (IRE): Fillies, 10, 114, 131.
Petionville: Colt, 15.
Pleasant Tap: Colt, 41.
Popular: Filly, 48.
Pulpit: Colt, 149.

Quiet American: Colts, 25, 89.
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Rahy: Colt, 85.
Rock Hard Ten: Filly, 81.
Rockport Harbor: Colt, 50.
Royal Academy: Colt, 130. Filly, 156.

Saarland: Filly, 79.
Sadler’s Wells: Colt, 11. Filly, 129.
Saint Ballado: Filly, 2.
Salse: Colt, 35.
Seattle Dancer: Filly, 111.
Seeking the Gold: Colts, 93, 121.
Shawklit Won: Filly, 162.
Silent Name (JPN): Filly, 127.
Silver Ghost: Colt, 92.
Sinndar (IRE): Filly, 27.
Siphon (BRZ): Colt, 75.
Sky Mesa: Colts, 124, 128, 141. Filly, 

136.
Slewvescent: Colt, 142.
Smart Strike: Filly, 105.
Songandaprayer: Filly, 98.
Speightstown: Filly, 152.

Storm Cat: Colt, 167. Filly, 101.
Stormello: Filly, 71.
Stormy Atlantic: Filly, 161.
Street Boss: Colt, 119.
Street Cry (IRE): Colts, 109, 153.
Street Sense: Filly, 37.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 13.
Tapit: Colts, 104, 154. Filly, 170.
Trempolino: Colt, 62.

Unbridled’s Song: Colt, 78. Fillies, 24, 70.

Vindication: Filly, 138.

War Front: Filly, 139.
Wildcat Heir: Filly, 23.
Wiseman’s Ferry: Colt, 159.
Woodman: Filly, 103.

Yes It’s True: Colt, 145.
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  1 BROOKDALE SALES.....................................................5 C ELUSIVE QUALITY
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................112 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................129 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................138 F TEMPLE CITY
 1 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................68 C GIO PONTI
 1 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................91 F MORE THAN READY
 1 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................106 C TEMPLE CITY
 1 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................109 C GIO PONTI
 1 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................152 F WAR COMMAND
 1 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................159 C MAGICIAN (IRE)
 1 HURSTLAND FARM  .................................................26 F GET STORMY
 1 HURSTLAND FARM  .................................................42 C RUN AWAY AND HIDE
 1 JAMES B. KEOGH  ......................................................66 F VERRAZANO
 1 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................101 F WAR FRONT
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ....................................................69 C ENGLISH CHANNEL
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................115 F RED ROCKS (IRE)
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................133 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................148 C MAGICIAN (IRE)
 1 MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................88 F ELUSIVE QUALITY
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................1 C GIO PONTI
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................3 F ENGLISH CHANNEL
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................4 C TEMPLE CITY
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................21 F DATA LINK
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................25 C TEMPLE CITY
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................60 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................80 C RED ROCKS (IRE)
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................82 F TALE OF THE CAT
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................93 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................108 C MAGICIAN (IRE)
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................145 C DISCREET CAT
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................150 C GIO PONTI
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................156 F ARCHARCHARCH
 1 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................161 F MIZZEN MAST
 1 RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. ........................................74 C ANIMAL KINGDOM
 1 RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. ......................................146 F TEMPLE CITY
 1 RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. ......................................171 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 2 MJK BLOODSTOCK ...................................................51 C ENGLISH CHANNEL
 2 MJK BLOODSTOCK ...................................................72 C RED ROCKS (IRE)
 2 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................135 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 2 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................170 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................12 F KITTEN’S JOY
 3 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................28 C EXCEED AND EXCEL
 3 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................33 C REAL SOLUTION
 3 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................35 C JUSTIN PHILLIP
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................30 C EXCHANGE RATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................43 C KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................49 F DATA LINK
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................52 F GHOSTZAPPER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................54 C KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................59 F MIZZEN MAST
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................84 C SCAT DADDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................85 C SCAT DADDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................86 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................92 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................94 C MORE THAN READY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................95 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)



Index to Barns

42

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................102 F ELUSIVE QUALITY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................105 F THE FACTOR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................113 C REAL SOLUTION
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................117 F MORE THAN READY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................119 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................127 F MAGICIAN (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................130 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................132 F EXCHANGE RATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................139 F KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................141 C TEMPLE CITY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................142 C ANIMAL KINGDOM
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................153 C DATA LINK
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................164 C KITTEN’S JOY
 2 VINERY SALES ............................................................10 F ENGLISH CHANNEL
 2 VINERY SALES ............................................................13 F BROKEN VOW
 2 VINERY SALES ............................................................37 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 2 VINERY SALES ............................................................48 F TEMPLE CITY
 2 VINERY SALES ............................................................50 C SCAT DADDY
 2 VINERY SALES ..........................................................104 C THE FACTOR
 2 VINERY SALES ..........................................................111 F DOMINUS
 2 VINERY SALES ..........................................................128 C DATA LINK
 2 VINERY SALES ..........................................................137 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 2 VINERY SALES ..........................................................167 C MAGICIAN (IRE)
 3 BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD INC. ..........56 C KITTEN’S JOY
 3 BRERETON C. JONES/AIRDRIE STUD INC. ........110 C DIVINE PARK
 3 BUCK POND FARM  ..................................................47 C RAISON D’ETAT
 3 CARA BLOODSTOCK  ...............................................14 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 3 CARA BLOODSTOCK  ...............................................31 F DATA LINK
 3 CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC..................................2 F TEMPLE CITY
 3 CHILLY BLEAK FARM ..............................................144 C VERRAZANO
 3 CLARKLAND FARM .................................................163 C LEMON DROP KID
 3 EQUUS FARM  ..........................................................124 C TEMPLE CITY
 3 EQUUS FARM  ..........................................................143 C TEMPLE CITY
 3 FOUNDATIONS FARM ..............................................16 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 3 GAULSTOWN STUD LLC ..........................................97 F GIO PONTI
 3 INDIAN CREEK ..........................................................22 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 3 INDIAN CREEK ..........................................................76 F STREET SENSE
 3 INDIAN CREEK ..........................................................99 F BLAME
 3 LANTERN HILL FARM LLC ......................................75 C TAPIZAR
 3 LANTERN HILL FARM LLC ....................................169 C POINT OF ENTRY
 3 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................34 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 3 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................64 C TEMPLE CITY
 3 MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................118 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 3 MOREAU BLOODSTOCK INT’L INC......................61 C MAGICIAN (IRE)
 3 PAUL TACKETT ..........................................................19 C ARTIE SCHILLER
 3 TIMBER TOWN  .........................................................24 F MAGICIAN (IRE)
 3 TIMBER TOWN  .......................................................123 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................70 F TEMPLE CITY
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................98 F SCAT DADDY
 4 BILL MURPHY ............................................................41 C TEMPLE CITY
 4 BILL MURPHY ............................................................71 F INCLUDE
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...................6 F TIZWAY
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC .................20 C KITTEN’S JOY
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...............140 F TEMPLE CITY
 4 BONA TERRA STUD LLC ........................................103 F TEMPLE CITY
 4 BONA TERRA STUD LLC ........................................158 C FLAT OUT
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 4 FOUR STAR SALES .......................................................8 C HARD SPUN
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................89 C DATA LINK
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................107 C RED ROCKS (IRE)
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................121 C ELUSIVE QUALITY
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................126 F MIZZEN MAST
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................165 F MUSKETIER (GER)
 4 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................55 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 4 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................79 F TEMPLE CITY
 4 SHAWHAN PLACE LLC ...........................................114 F DATA LINK
 4 SHAWHAN PLACE LLC ...........................................134 F FIRST SAMURAI
 4 SIERRA FARM..............................................................45 C ELUSIVE QUALITY
 4 SIERRA FARM............................................................100 C ARTIE SCHILLER
 4 SKARA BRAE STABLES ...............................................15 C EXCHANGE RATE
 4 SKARA BRAE STABLES .............................................151 F EXCHANGE RATE
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................67 C BLAME
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................90 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 4 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................73 F STORMY ATLANTIC
 4 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................149 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................18 C BLAME
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................65 F VERRAZANO
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................77 C EXCHANGE RATE
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................136 F SOLDAT
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................155 F ENGLISH CHANNEL
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................162 F TEMPLE CITY
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................166 C SOLDAT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................11 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................17 F MORE THAN READY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................23 F THE FACTOR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................29 C THE FACTOR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................44 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................62 C THE FACTOR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................78 C SCAT DADDY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................81 F GIO PONTI
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................83 C TIZWAY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................96 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................125 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................157 F STORMY ATLANTIC
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................160 F THE FACTOR
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................27 F RED ROCKS (IRE)
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................36 F RUN AWAY AND HIDE
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................38 F VERRAZANO
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................39 F MORE THAN READY
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................40 F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................46 C ENGLISH CHANNEL
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................53 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................58 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................116 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................122 F TEMPLE CITY
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................168 C MALIBU MOON
 8 EATON SALES ...............................................................9 C ENGLISH CHANNEL
 8 EATON SALES .............................................................32 C EXCHANGE RATE
 8 EATON SALES .............................................................57 F BLAME
 8 EATON SALES ...........................................................120 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 8 EATON SALES ...........................................................131 F MUSKETIER (GER)
 8 EATON SALES ...........................................................154 C DECLARATION OF WAR
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FLORIDA 52 68 136 166
 
INDIANA 89
 
KENTUCKY 1 2 3 4 5 6 8
 9 10 11 12 13 15 16
 17 18 19 21 22 23 25
 26 27 28 29 32 33 34
 35 36 37 38 39 40 41
 42 43 44 45 46 47 48
 49 50 51 53 54 55 56
 57 58 59 60 61 62 64
 65 66 69 70 71 72 73
 74 75 76 77 78 79 80
 81 82 83 84 85 91 92  
 93 94 95 96 97 98 99  
 100 101 102 103 104 105 106  
 107 108 109 110 111 112 113  
 115 117 118 119 120 121 122  
 123 124 125 126 127 128 129  
 130 131 133 134 135 137 138  
 139 140 142 143 145 146 149  
 151 152 153 154 155 156 157  
 158 159 160 161 162 163 164  
 165 168 169 170 171
 
LOUISIANA 114 141
 
MARYLAND 24
 
NEW YORK 20 116 150 167
 
OHIO 148
 
ONTARIO 14 30 31 67 90 132
 
PENNSYLVANIA 86
 
VIRGINIA 88 144
 


